
14 February 2024

24-03813VW Jordan River Bldg. #2 Remodel
Site improvements and remodel of existing building located at 2340 South 900 West South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

14 February 2024

Open 1/12/2024 8:00 AM MST Type Request for Proposal
Close 2/29/2024 2:00 PM MST Number 24-03813VW
  Currency US Dollar
    

Sealed Until 2/29/2024 2:00 PM MST   

    

14 February 2024

Contacts
Vicki Woodward
vwoodward@rideuta.com

Phone +1 801-287-3033

 

14 February 2024

Commodity Codes
Commodity Code Description

72121
Industrial building and warehouse construction services including new industrial 
building construction services and remodeling services and industrial plant 
construction services, tank installation and removal and disposal and related services

72120
Nonresidential building construction services including commercial and office building 
new construction services and construction services and renovation and repair 
services

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

mailto:vwoodward@rideuta.com


The Utah Transit Authority (“UTA”) is soliciting qualifications from interested construction firms and intends to contract 
with a Contractor to remodel the existing building and provide site improvements to the property located at 2340 South 
900 West South Salt Lake City Utah. Project shall also include options to finish and install items such as, furniture, owner 
provided items, exercise equipment and A/V items as funds allow. 

Description



  Required to View Event 

Prerequisites  Required to Enter Bid 

14 February 2024

 1. Vendor Must Submit a current W-9
 2. UTA Tax Exempt Form Construction

 3. All Questions and Answers must be asked through SciQuest during the Q&A period.

 4.
Any Design or Construction Contracts MUST Read and Comply with Utah Code §17B-2a-818.5.  The 
prime contract value threshold is $2,000,000 or greater and the subcontract value threshold is $1,000,000. 
These values also cover change orders that increase the value of the original contract.

 

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



 

Buyer Attachments
1. 24-03813VW Jordan River BLDG 2 Remodel Final A.pdf

2. Appendix I Quality Management Plan.pdf

3. Appendix II UTA Design Quality Plan.pdf

4. Appendix III UTA Construction Quality Procedures.pdf

5. Appendix IV UTA Construction Safety and Security Program Manual.pdf

6. Appendix V - UTA JRRSC #2 Renovation - Bid Spec - 230920.pdf

7. Appendix VI - Project Manual UTA JRRSC #2 Renovation - Bid Set - 240110.pdf

8. Appendix VII Environmental.pdf

9. Appendix VIII - OK Manufacturing Pre-Demo Report.pdf

1
0. Addendum #1 ALLOWANCES.pdf

1
1. Addendum #1 Architectural Addendum #002 Narrative.pdf

1
2. Addendum #1 JRRSC Bldg #2 - Addendum #002 Architectural Sheets.pdf

1
3. Addendum #1 R537-016 Geotechnical Report.pdf

1
4. Addendum #1 UTA JRRSC Mechancial Addendum #1.pdf

1
5. 24-03813 Addendum #1.docx

1
6. Site Visit Notes Final.docx

1
7. Addendum #3 Condensed 240214 - JRRSC #2 - Addendum #003R1.pdf

1
8. Addendum #4 - List of addendums..docx

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024

https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDczODk2NTIyNC0wMzgxM1ZXIEpvcmRhbiBSaXZlciBCTERHIDIgUmVtb2RlbCBGaW5hbCBBLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwODk5NjVBcHBlbmRpeCBJIFF1YWxpdHkgTWFuYWdlbWVudCBQbGFuLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwOTAzNTVBcHBlbmRpeCBJSSBVVEEgRGVzaWduIFF1YWxpdHkgUGxhbi5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwOTAzNTZBcHBlbmRpeCBJSUkgVVRBIENvbnN0cnVjdGlvbiBRdWFsaXR5IFByb2NlZHVyZXMucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwOTA1NjFBcHBlbmRpeCBJViBVVEEgQ29uc3RydWN0aW9uIFNhZmV0eSBhbmQgU2VjdXJpdHkgUHJvZ3JhbSBNYW51YWwucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwODk3NzZBcHBlbmRpeCBWIC0gVVRBIEpSUlNDICMyIFJlbm92YXRpb24gLSBCaWQgU3BlYyAtIDIzMDkyMC5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwOTE4MTdBcHBlbmRpeCBWSSAtIFByb2plY3QgTWFudWFsIFVUQSBKUlJTQyAjMiBSZW5vdmF0aW9uIC0gQmlkIFNldCAtIDI0MDExMC5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwOTAzODBBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUkgRW52aXJvbm1lbnRhbC5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NDcwODk4MzZBcHBlbmRpeCBWSUlJIC0gT0sgTWFudWZhY3R1cmluZyBQcmUtRGVtbyBSZXBvcnQucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDU3MTlBZGRlbmR1bSAjMSBBTExPV0FOQ0VTLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDYxNzJBZGRlbmR1bSAjMSBBcmNoaXRlY3R1cmFsIEFkZGVuZHVtICMwMDIgTmFycmF0aXZlLnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDYzNjFBZGRlbmR1bSAjMSBKUlJTQyBCbGRnICMyIC0gQWRkZW5kdW0gIzAwMiBBcmNoaXRlY3R1cmFsIFNoZWV0cy5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDYyNjFBZGRlbmR1bSAjMSBSNTM3LTAxNiBHZW90ZWNobmljYWwgUmVwb3J0LnBkZg%3D%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDQ5ODBBZGRlbmR1bSAjMSBVVEEgSlJSU0MgTWVjaGFuY2lhbCBBZGRlbmR1bSAjMS5wZGY%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDczMTEyNC0wMzgxMyBBZGRlbmR1bSAjMS5kb2N4&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NTU0MDczMzNTaXRlIFZpc2l0IE5vdGVzIEZpbmFsLmRvY3g%3D&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NjY3MTY3MzBBZGRlbmR1bSAjMyBDb25kZW5zZWQgMjQwMjE0IC0gSlJSU0MgIzIgLSBBZGRlbmR1bSAjMDAzUjEucGRm&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9
https://bids01.jaggaer.com/apps/Router/PublicEventDownload?file=U291cmNpbmdldmVudC8xMjAxMzIzLTE1NjY3MTc1NjRBZGRlbmR1bSAjNCAtIExpc3Qgb2YgYWRkZW5kdW1zLi5kb2N4&auth=MDpBRVMyI0NQNVp4a2IvSnkxZDNIUm81TGpka2h4M0V4bkpBZDlVSkVFUnk5WnZrK2l5eGZjOVRGNkRHUlU9


Questions  Required Questions 

There are no Questions added to this event.

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



Product Line Items  Product Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024



Service Line Items  Service Line Items 

There are no Items added to this event.

14 February 202414 February 202414 February 2024


